## **CHILDREN'S VILLAGE**

# BURTON ROAD (Provider 658665) SALMON CREEK (Provider 549709) BURTON ROAD SCHOOL-AGE CENTER (Provider 373632)

## WEEKLY PRIVATE-PAY TUITION and OTHER CHARGES Effective 6-26-23

(amended 12/7/24 to include part-time Infants)

	FULL DAYS per week				
5 hrs or more/day	5	4	3	2	
INFANT	425	383	340	298	
TODDLER	390	351	312	273	
PRESCHOOL	330	297	264	231	
SCHOOLAGE-school breaks	260	234	208	182	

	ŀ	HALF DAYS per week				
Less than 5 hrs/day	5	4	3	2		
INFANT	319	287	255	223		
TODDLER	293	264	234	205		
PRESCHOOL	248	223	198	174		
SCHOOLAGE-during school	195	176	156	137		
SCHOOLAGE-school breaks	195	176	156	137		

#### Annual registration fee:

### Other Charges:

- Over 10 hrs/day: Late payment fee: Late pickup fee (per child): Diapers / Extra clothing No-show for bus or extra trip
- \$ 75 per child
- \$ 20.00 per occurrence
- \$ 20.00 after Wednesday close
- \$ 2.00 per minute after closing
- \$ 1.00/\$3.00 per item
- \$ 10.00 per occurrence

### Multi-Child Discount:

Youngest child billed at 100%. Additional children in same household, 10% off. (Accounts must be paid in full and on time to receive multi-child discount.)